SGM4575
4-Bit Fixed Direction Voltage-Level Translator
with Schmitt-Trigger Inputs and 3-State Outputs
SG Micro Corp
AUGUST 14, 2025
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

AUGUST 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM4575-04
TQFN-2.5×3-14L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-04XTWB14G/TR 2CMTWB
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
XTQFN-1×1.7-12L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-04XXXU12G/TR 02
XX Tape and Reel, 4000
TSSOP-14 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-04XTS14G/TR
SGM2CN
XTS14
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
UTQFN-1.7×2-12L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-04XURF12G/TR 2CO
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4575-13
TQFN-2.5×3-14L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-13XTWB14G/TR 2CPTWB
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
XTQFN-1×1.7-12L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-13XXXU12G/TR 01
XX Tape and Reel, 4000
TSSOP-14 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-13XTS14G/TR
SGM2CQ
XTS14
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
UTQFN-1.7×2-12L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-13XURF12G/TR 25R
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM4575-22
TQFN-2.5×3-14L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-22XTWB14G/TR 25PTWB
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
XTQFN-1×1.7-12L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-22XXXU12G/TR 00
XX Tape and Reel, 4000
TSSOP-14 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-22XTS14G/TR
SGM25N
XTS14
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
UTQFN-1.7×2-12L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM4575-22XURF12G/TR 25Q
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code. XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor
Code.
TQFN-2.5×3-14L/TSSOP-14 XTQFN-1×1.7-12L UTQFN-1.7×2-12L
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
YY
X X
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XX X
Y Y Y  Serial Number
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
 4-Bit Fixed Direction Voltage-Level Translator
SGM4575 with Schmitt-Trigger Inputs and 3-State Outputs
3